Balance at 31 December 2021  334,430

Unlisted Options

On 3 December 2021, the Company issued 4,000,000 fully paid ordinary shares to Canaccord Genuity on exercise of
4,000,000 unlisted options exercisable at $0.048.

After the reporting period ended, on 1 January 2022, the Company issued 2,000,000 unlisted options to Dr Richard Hillis as
part of his sign-on package, exercisable at $0.097 with an expiry of 31 December 2024.

After the reporting period ended, on 31 January 2022 the Company issued 4,367,050 fully paid ordinary shares to Managing
Director following conversion of Performance Rights on achievement of vesting conditions.

Details of unlisted share options on issue to Key Management Personnel ("KMP") and other employees and weighted
average exercise prices were as follows:

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Investigator Resources Limited
Notes to the financial statements
31 December 2021

Note 11. Equity - reserves (continued)

17

  KMP   KMP   Employees  Employees

No. of Options

Weighted
average

exercise price

No. of Options

 Weighted
average
exercise

price

   $   $

Outstanding at 31 December 2020  14,000,000  0.035  10,000,000  0.035
Granted / Issued   -   -
Lapsed   -   -
Exercised   -   -
Outstanding at 30 June 2021  14,000,000  0.035  10,000,000  0.035
Granted / Issued   -   -
Lapsed   -   -
Exercised   -   -
Outstanding at 31 December 2021   14,000,000  0.035  10,000,000  0.035

Note 12. Equity - dividends

There were no dividends paid, recommended or declared during the current or previous financial half-year.

Note 13. Interests in Joint Operations and Farm-in Arrangements

(i) Osmond Resources Ltd

On 18 October 2021, Kimba Minerals Pty Ltd, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Investigator Resources Limited entered into a
binding Terms Sheet with Osmond Resources Ltd for exploration on Fowler Domain tenements held by Kimba Minerals Pty
Ltd. Under this agreement, Osmond Resources will fund a $2.75 million two-stage Earn-In exploration program to explore
Fowler Domain tenement package over 6 years. Acknowledging the pre-listing status of Osmond Resources, there are